PRINTED: 05/30/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/0	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3 CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 164 SS=D	PRIVACY/CONFIDITE The resident has the confidentiality of his records. Personal privacy independent of the records. Personal privacy independent of the records. Personal privacy independent of the records of family and does not require the room for each resident release of personal individual outside the resident is transferring institution; or record of the facility must be contained in the resident in the	e right to personal privacy and or her personal and clinical cludes accommodations, written and telephone ersonal care, visits, and and resident groups, but this efacility to provide a private lent. in paragraph (e)(3) of this at may approve or refuse the and clinical records to any he facility. to refuse release of personal does not apply when the led to another health care at release is required by law. ep confidential all information sident's records, regardless of methods, except when by transfer to another n; law; third party payment	F 164	,		5/21/14
ABOBATORY	resident (Resident a gap while he was	eiving care and for 1 of 1 #42) whose window blind had uncovered from the waist	IATLIDE	privacy curtain for Resident #13 was replaced with one of appropriate we that provides for full visual coverage	idth je on	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

05/22/2014

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED
		345185	B. WING		05/0	3/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				106 CAMERON STREET		
PREMIER	R LIVING AND REHA	B CENTER		_AKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 164	Continued From pa	age 1	F 164			
	down.			5/2/14.		
	Findings included: 1. Resident #13 w	as admitted to the facility on		All other blinds and privacy curtains been assessed for appropriate plac of intact blinds and curtain width.		
		noses of Dementia, Diabetes		All staff, including Nursing,		
	Minimum Data Set was moderately co assessment indica sometimes inconti	ident 's most recent quarterly (MDS) on 3/4/14 revealed he ognitively impaired. The ted the resident was nent of urine and required assistance with toileting.		Housekeeping/Laundry, Administrate Social Services, Dietary, Activities, Therapy and Maintenance staff have inserviced on making sure blinds are privacy curtains are reported to Maintenance or Housekeeping for necessary repairs, cleaning or replacement. Blank Repair Requisit	e been nd	
	Resident #13 was with the assistance The privacy curtain resident with a 2 fo NA#2 assisted the	tion on 4/30/14 at 9:34 AM observed walking in his room e of Nursing Assistant (NA#2). In was closed around the pot gap at the door entrance. I resident with incontinence be beeved opening the door while		have been provided in various areas throughout the facility and staff ories on use to alert housekeeping or maintenance personnel of any occurrences that do not provide for visual coverage.	s nted	
	Resident #2 receive was no one observed.	red incontinence care. There ared in the hall way.		A Window Blind audit sheet has been in place and will be performed daily by the Maintenance Director or design.	(M-F) ignee	
	stated she had hel changing his brief was aware that the	on 5/2/14 at 10:31 AM NA#2 ped Resident #13 with on 4/30/14. She stated she privacy curtain did not close t did not think about it.		for 4 weeks to ensure the deficient practice does not occur. The Housekeeping daily Quality Control Inspection (QCI) sheet will be utilize (M-F) for random checks for broker and that privacy curtains are clean a	ed daily n blinds	
	as direct care staff housekeeping sho	8 AM the Administrator stated that care for the resident and uld notice that the curtains are		appropriate width for rooms to ensu deficient practice does not occur.		
	housekeeping. On 5/3/14 at 9:50 A	nd that should be reported to AM Nursing Assistant #3 stated 13 's NA and provided care for		The Window Blind Audit and Housekeeping QCI sheets will be reviewed by Maintenance Director a Housekeeping Supervisor weekly for weeks for results and forwarded to	or 4	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345185	B. WING			05/0	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	B CENTER		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D6 CAMERON STREET AKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 164	enough but whene he would make sur someone were to estated he thought the been wide enough not reported it to an another stated he thought the been wide enough not reported it to an another state of the another state of	e privacy curtain was not wide ver he gave the resident care re to cover the resident if enter the room. He further he privacy curtain had not since it was first hung but had nyone. as admitted to the facility on oses of Cerebrovascular Diabetes Mellitus, Peripheral Vascular Disease. dent's initial Minimum Data //14 revealed he was vely impaired. The ted the resident was and required extensive tivities of Daily Living with one with toileting. tion on 4/29/14 at 11:41 AM the polind was observed with a 3 aches long opening with a view the parking lot. There was no the parking lot. Resident #42 as bed with his covers down	F 1	64	Quality Assurance Committee for for recommendations as necessary. An audit tool has been developed for walking rounds by Administrator and Administrative Nursing staff to observe compliance. These audits will be diffuse per week for 4 weeks and resurble forwarded to the Quality Assurant Committee for further recommendations as necessary.	or d/or erve one 1 ults will nce	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	ELE CONSTRUCTION (.	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345185	B. WING		05/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAL	3 CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 164 F 241 SS=D	the window blinds is Staff that care for his know that the blinds direct care staff should blind was broken at maintenance. On 5/3/14 at 9:50 A stated Resident #42 had taken care of his being so hot nat noticed that the windown would have reported 483.15(a) DIGNITY INDIVIDUALITY The facility must promanner and in an elembances each restull recognition of his REQUIREMENT by: Based record revision of ask permisprior to entering two	ge 3 AM the Administrator stated should not have an opening. im should let maintenance is are not closing fully. Also build have noticed the window and should have reported it to a should have a should have a should have reported in a should have a should	F 164		eyor ified,
		124, Resident #17).		voiced they felt their right to dignity a respect of individuality had not been violated.	ind
	5/30/12 with diagno	as admitted to the facility on uses including Alzheimer's oma. Review of the most		To ensure the deficient practice does occur, in-services have been conduction Dignity and Respect of Individuals	cted

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		345185	B. WING		05/03	3/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DDEMIE	R LIVING AND REHA	R CENTED	'	106 CAMERON STREET		
PREMIE	R LIVING AND REHA	BUENIER		_AKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	Continued From pa	age 4	F 241			
	Assessment dated #124 as cognitively visually.	nimum Data Set (MDS) 2/7/14 identified Resident intact and severely impaired		i.e., knocking on doors, to include, Services, Nursing, Administration, Maintenance, Housekeeping, Laun Dietary, Activities, and Therapy. N and CNA's were in-serviced addition	idry, urses	
	Nurse #6 entered for a knock heard or was helpful.	nterview on 4/29/14 at 2:05PM Resident #124 's room without vaiting for the resident to give r and interrupted the interview t if a medication given earlier w with Nurse #6 on 5/1/14 at		on 5/13/14 and 5/14/14. On 5/16/14 resident #124 was intered by Social Services Director to detered any concerns with staff respect of prelated to not knocking on doors. Wasked about visitors on 4/29/14, Restates that she recalls the two ladies	rmine if orivacy Vhen esident	
	2:30PM she stated always knock on re	lit was ingrained in her to esident doors. She stated she and said, "knock, knock"		her room and states that the nurse knock. She states that the nurse al knocks before entering, stating, "O they always do." "It makes me feel important because I get to say, "W	did ways h yes,	
	#124 stated that du eye she could see and it was good to coming in your roo	v on 5/1/14 at 9:40AM Resident ue to the blindness in her left just a little bit in her right eye know when someone was m.		it", and "Come in." States she has problems or concerns with staff no respecting her privacy or knocking entering. Explained to resident that expectation is that staff would knock to entering the room. Resident in agreement.	no t before the	
	on 5/1/14 at 3:00Pl expected to knock announce themsel's room.	M she stated that staff was on resident doors and ves prior to entering a resident with the Administrator on		On 5/16/14, resident #17 was interby Administrator on 5/16/14 to deteif any concerns with staff respect oprivacy and knocking on doors beforentering. When asked about nurse	ermine f ore e	
	was "Nursing 101 the residents' doc enter; unless the re respond to the staf facility videos, clea	the stated knocking on doors ." The staff should knock on ors and wait for an answer to esident clearly would not f. She stated in review of the rly Nurse #6 appeared to have near the door and then		reportedly not knocking on his door 4/30/14, resident #17 states that he not have a problem with nurse not knocking on his door because he k she was coming back after having him to his room to administer his medications that day. States that h not have a problem with staff enter	e did enew pushed ne does	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		345185	B. WING		05/0	3/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAL	3 CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	8/8/08 with diagnost Sclerosis. Review Minimum Data Set 4/20/14 identified Rintact. A medication pass #17 on 4/30/14 at 1 pushed to his room Nurse #7 was obsecart behind the resiprepared Resident minutes turned and room without knock During an interview #7 she stated that a knock on a residen During an interview on 5/1/14 at 3:00PN expected to knock announce themselv's room. During an interview 5/2/14 at 4:00PM swas " Nursing 101 the staff should know and wait for an ans	as admitted to the facility on the including Multiple of the most recent quarterly (MDS) Assessment dated desident #17 as cognitively was conducted with Resident 1:36AM. Resident #17 was by another staff person and with the including the medication dent to his door and then #17s medications and within walked into the resident 's	F 241	without knocking depending upon way be going on at a particular time Explained to him that the expectation that staff would knock prior to enter room. Resident in agreement. The Resident's Rights sign-off sheen new hires has been updated to include the #15,(g) "Staff knock before enterioded throughout the facility remind staff and visitors to respect privacy of residents by knocking been tering resident rooms. Social Services staff will monitor for effectiveness by daily (M-F) audits weeks, then 2 times per week for 2 weeks, then 1 time per week for 2 weeks, then 1 time per week for 2 and forward results to the Quality Assurance Committee for further recommendations. Nursing Administially perform random daily audits (M weeks and results will be forward the Quality Assurance Committee for recommendations as necessary. The Administrator will perform weekly read audits 1 time per week for 4 weeks further monitor compliance. Results be forwarded to the Quality Assurance Committee for further recommendations as necessary.	e. on is ring the et for ude on tering lave to the fore et for 2 weeks estration -F) for ed to or the landom to s will nee	
F 253 SS=E	483.15(h)(2) HOUS MAINTENANCE SE	SEKEEPING &	F 253			5/21/14

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	· ·	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345185	B. WING		05/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAL	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	V S V S S S S S S S S S S
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 253	The facility must primaintenance service sanitary, orderly, and the sanitary, and the sanitary orderly orderly and the sanitary orderly	ovide housekeeping and ces necessary to maintain a and comfortable interior. NT is not met as evidenced tions and interviews the facility clean and orderly ing to clean privacy curtains forms #504, #102 and #109), oken window blinds in 2 of 2 and #115) and failed to clean loors and caulking around forms #102, #109, #112, #313, #401 and #405). Evation on 5/1/14 at 8:48 AM was observed on the upper curtain dividing bed 1 and bed tion on 5/2/14 at 9:50 AM was observed on the upper curtain dividing bed 1 and bed tion on 5/2/14 at 9:50 AM was observed on the upper	F 253	The privacy curtains in rooms 504, 1 and 109 were cleaned on 5/2/14. The blinds in rooms 112 and 115 were replaced on 5/2/14. The toilet bases i rooms 102, 109, 112, 313, 315 & 317 (adjoining bathroom), 316, 401 and 4 have been cleaned and/or recaulked 5/20/14. All other areas with the potential for the same deficient practice have been at for compliance. All staff, including, Maintenance, Housekeeping, Laundry, Dietary, Nur Administration, Social Services, There and Activities have been inserviced of using Repair Requisitions to notify Maintenance or Housekeeping of blir needing replacement/repair or privace curtains needing to be cleaned or not operating properly, i.e. not sliding in the track, to provide for full visual coverage.	e in 7 -05 as of he udited rsing, rapy n nds y t he ge,
	2 in room 504. During an observat brown stain matter portion of a privacy 2 in room 504.	curtain dividing bed 1 and bed ion on 5/2/14 at 10:52 AM was observed on the upper curtain dividing bed 1 and bed		as well as, to report stained toilet bas tiles. Housekeeping staff are to insper rooms daily, as they are cleaning, to include privacy curtains, blinds and to to ensure a sanitary, orderly and comfortable interior and prompt repairs/replacement as needed.	ect bilets
	On 5/3/14 at 10:01	AM the Housekeeping		A Window Blind audit sheet has beer	n put

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING			05/0	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAI	B CENTER		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 CAMERON STREET AKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Supervisor stated honly a week. He st should pull the curt any stains. If the p then they need to ta them. 2. On 4/29/14 at 11 room 109 revealed with streaks of a dathe curtain 3 feet loprivacy curtain was substance on the rilong by 1 inch wide in the bathroom of the base of the toile. On 5/3/14 at 10:01 109 revealed the process of a dark streaks of	ne had been at the facility for ated the housekeeping staff ains daily to check if there are rivacy curtains are stained, ake them down and clean :00 AM an observation in the privacy curtain was soiled ark substance on the base of ong and 1 foot high. The also observed with a white ght edge that was 6 inches also, observed was the toilet 109 with a dark brown stain at et. AM an observation in room rivacy curtain was soiled with ubstance on the base of the and 1 foot high. The privacy observed with a white substance hat was 6 inches long by inched was the toilet in the ith a dark brown stain at the AM the Housekeeping he had been at the facility for outher stated he was in the lough out the facility to identify repaired. He stated each he deep cleaning day and toilets aff would remove the brown the with fresh caulking. He deeping staff should look at the lily and take them down and	F 2	253	in place and will be performed daily by the Maintenance Director for 4 vto ensure the deficient practice doe occur. The Housekeeping Quality (Inspection (QCI) sheet will be utilizidentify broken blinds, privacy curtaissues and ensure toilet bases in rarooms are clean daily (M-F) for 4 w. These sheets will be reviewed wee Maintenance Director and Houseke Supervisor and Quality Assurance Coordinator/SDC to ensure complia Results will be forwarded to the Qu. Assurance Committee for further recommendations as necessary. An audit tool has been developed fivalking rounds by Administrator and Administrative Nursing staff to obsecompliance. These audits will be dime per week for 4 weeks and resibe forwarded to the Quality Assurance Committee for further recommendations as necessary.	veeks es not Control ed to in andom eeks. kly by eeping ance. ality or d/or erve one 1 ults will nce	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345185	B. WING		05/0	3/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	3. On 5/1/14 at 3: 102 revealed the v by 5 inches long of the toilet in the residence of the toilet in the residence of the toilet in the residence of the vision of the v	18 PM an observation of room window blind had a 1 inch wide pening. Also, observed was ident's bathroom with a dark base of the toilet. 3 AM an observation of room window blind had a 1 inch wide pening. Also, observed was the nt's bathroom with a dark base of the toilet. 3 AM the Administrator stated a Supervisor had resigned last tice and she was not aware that was broken or that the toilet had in room 102. She stated all entify a problem should fill out a and place it in the maintenance. 1 AM the Housekeeping he had been at the facility for urther stated he was in the hough out the facility to identify a deep cleaning day and toilets taff would remove the brown ce with fresh caulking. He identify if the blinds were a repair requisition and place it e box on the hall. He stated he air requisitions and fixed what	F 253			
	inches wide by 5 ir	nches long opening. Also toilet in the resident's				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345185	B. WING _		05	/03/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAI	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	the toilet. On 4/30/14 at 9:34 #112 revealed the wide by 5 inches lowas the toilet in the dark brown stain at On 5/2/14 at 11:06 #112 revealed the wide by 5 inches lowas the toilet in the dark brown stain at On 5/2/14 at 11:06 the window blind in opening. Staff that let maintenance known closing fully. On 5/3/14 at 10:01 Supervisor stated honly a week. He further process of going the what needed to be housekeeper had a with brown rings stated staff should broken and fill out a in the maintenance picked up the repaineeded to be repaineeded to 12 to 12 to 13 to 14 to 15	AM an observation of room window blinds had a 3 inches ng opening. Also, observed bathroom of room 112 with a the base of the toilet. AM an observation of room window blinds had a 3 inching opening. Also, observed bathroom of room 112 with a the base of the toilet. AM the Administrator stated room 112 should not have an care for the resident should ow that the blinds are not AM the Housekeeping he had been at the facility for rther stated he was in the ough out the facility to identify repaired. He stated each he deep cleaning day and toilets aff would remove the brown he with fresh caulking. He identify if the blinds were a repair requisition and place it box on the hall. He stated he requisitions and fixed what	F 25	3			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345185	B. WING _		05	/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPREDED	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	On 5/2/14 at 11:06 the window blinds s Staff that care for the maintenance known on 5/3/14 at 10:01 Supervisor stated honly a week. He further process of going the what needed to be should identify if the and fill out a repair maintenance box of the window should identify if the should identify it is should include the	AM the Administrator stated should not have an opening. he residents should let that the blinds are broken. AM the Housekeeping he had been at the facility for arther stated he was in the arough out the facility to identify repaired. He stated staff he window blinds were broken requisition and place it in the facility he hall. He stated he ir requisitions and fixed what	F 25	53		
	room 316 was obse around the base of door and door fram was observed with chair height. Furthe bathroom in room a 5/1/14 at 11:33 AM	:30 AM the bathroom floor in erved with dark brown grout the commode. The bathroom he leading into the bathroom multiple scratches at wheel er observations of this #316 on 4/30/14 at 9:28 AM, and 5/2/14 at 11:24 AM cions remained the same as 14.				
	staff did identify the wide enough within Housekeeping Sup Administrator the cand when we looke have been 180 inches. The facility the short ones and The Administrator s	PM the Administrator stated at the privacy curtains were not a the last 3 months. The servisor informed the urtains were not wide enoughed at the order the width should nes and we received 108 ordered curtains to replace failed to install the curtains. Stated she did not check eeping Supervisor to make				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345185	B. WING		05/03/2	2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE CC	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
F 253	sure the curtains v 7. On 4/29/14 at 9 room 313 was obs and darkened groc commode. Further in room #313 on 5 5/2/14 at 11:44 AM the same as observed On 5/3/14 at 12:22 staff did identify the wide enough within Housekeeping Sup Administrator the cand when we look have been 180 inclinates. The facility the short ones and The Administrator behind the Houses sure the curtains v 8. The bathroom I was observed with darkened grout are on 4/29/14 at 10:5 the bathroom in ro 317 on 5/1/14 at 1 revealed condition observed on 4/29/ On 5/3/14 at 12:22 staff did identify the wide enough within Housekeeping Sup Administrator the cand when we looked	vere installed. 2:35 AM the bathroom floor in the very difference with a stained tile floor at around the base of the robservations of this bathroom /1/14 at 11:30 AM and on revealed conditions remained rived on 4/29/14. 2: PM the Administrator stated at the privacy curtains were not in the last 3 months. The pervisor informed the curtains were not wide enoughed at the order the width should thes and we received 108 by ordered curtains to replace if failed to install the curtains. Stated she did not check the every installed. 2: PM the Administrator stated at the privacy curtains were not wide enough end at the order the width should the sand we received 108 by ordered curtains to replace if failed to install the curtains. Stated she did not check the every installed. 3: PM the Administrator stated at the privacy curtains were not make the same at the privacy curtains were not wide enough end at the order the width should the same at the privacy curtains of order the width should the base of the commode of AM. Further observations of om between room #315 and 1:35 AM and 5/2/14 at 9:32 AM is remained the same as	F 253			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345185	B. WING		05/0	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAL	B CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253 F 258 SS=E	inches. The facility the short ones and The Administrator's behind the Housek sure the curtains w. 9. The bathroom b was observed with base of the commod 11:01 AM. Further of in room # 403 and revealed conditions observed on 4/29/1 On 5/3/14 at 10:01 Supervisor stated honly a week. He further process of going the what needed to be housekeeper had a with brown rings state aulking and replace 483.15(h)(7) MAINT COMFORTABLE STATE The facility must precomfortable sound	ordered curtains to replace failed to install the curtains. Stated she did not check eeping Supervisor to make ere installed. etween room 403 and 405 a dark brown stain around the ode at floor level on 4/29/14 at observations of the bathroom 405 on 5/1/14 at 8:56 AM a remained the same as 4. AM the Housekeeping he had been at the facility for orther stated he was in the ough out the facility to identify repaired. He stated each he deep cleaning day and toilets aff would remove the brown be with fresh caulking. TENANCE OF OUND LEVELS ovide for the maintenance of levels.	F 253			5/21/14
	by: Based on record reinterviews the facili comfortable sound with behaviors to ye	eview, resident and staff ty failed to maintain levels by allowing a resident ell out at night for 5 of 5 ts # 138, 116, 56, 67, 11) who anted noise.		To address the issue of maintaining comfortable sound levels for reside identified, (residents #138, 116, 56, (resident #11 has been discharged) possible options have been offered Social Services Director, including the social services of the social se	nts 67,), by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING _		05/	03/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		00/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 258	The Findings inclu 1. Resident # 138 6/22/13 with diagn obstructive pulmor Depression. Review of the most Data Set Assessman resident # 138 did impairment or beh During an interview 4/29/14 at 2:30 PM had a concern with night. Resident # everyone " his root told him the roommand needed to be puring an interview Resident # 138 he room mate was he stated that he did in roommate was yell the front hall. During an interview 2:54 PM she state 138 said he had to his room mate yell revealed that norm however she state he had reported him the Social Worker 3:03 PM she state	ded: was admitted to the facility on osis that included Chronic hary disorder, Hypertension and at recent Quarterly Minimum tent dated 3/14/14 revealed not have any cognitive	F 25	changes, closing their doors plugs. All have acknowledg shut or have their doors shu uncomfortable sound levels. declined relocation and ear time. Residents with behaviors the contributed to uncomfortable have been identified through interviews with those residents behaviors that may be contruncomfortable sound levels. Nursing staff, including LPN CNA's, as well as, the Intercent Team (IDT), have been advisurvey findings, and, making residents who yell out are beto ensure proper documentate behaviors contributing to unsound levels can be appropriately are improving. Administratives staff will audit comfortable sear a random basis daily (M-F) for 4 weeks during rarrounds to monitor compliant comfortable sound levels. All results will be forwarded Assurance Committee for full and the survey for the surve	ed right to t to minimize All have plugs at this at may have e sound levels at 1:1 ats affected. eir input to s with ibuting to 's, RN's, and lisciplinary sed on the g sure that eing monitored ation so that comfortable riately by Social ee daily (M-F) sound levels e Nursing ound levels e Nursing ound levels on for 4 weeks. e per week adom walking ce with		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345185	B. WING			05/	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAL	3 CENTER		106	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CAMERON STREET KE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 258	3:16 PM she stated yelling in the mornine ended at 11:00 PM resident did yell out needed or wanted. had not reported his after she asked wh 2. Resident # 116 w 2/10/12 with diagnor Hypertension and he the most recent Quarter Assessment dated did not have any complete behaviors coded. During an interview at 10:29 AM he state on most nights. The nurse but that moise. 3. Resident # 56 w 12/22/10 with diagnor Mellitus, Hypertens Failure. A review of Minimum Data Set revealed the reside impairment or behaved at 10:31 AM she stayell all night. The retold the nurse but the reside impairment or behaviors.	with Nurse # 2 on 5/2/14 at I that she heard the resident ing but not at night as her shift. Nurse # 2 stated when the it, she would try to see what he it, she would try to see what he it is yelling as he usually stops at he needed. Was admitted to the facility on it is shat included Dementia, and and it is included Dementia, and and it is included to the resident included it is included to it included the resident included it is included to the facility on it is included by the included Diabetes in and Congestive Heart included Diabetes in an and Congestive Heart included Diabetes in an	F 2		recommendations as necessary.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345185	B. WING _		05	/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 258	Hypertension and the Annual Minimu 2/24/14 coded the impaired cognition During an interview at 10:40 AM she si who yelled every nyou can tell the nurstopped the yelling During an interview (DON) on 5/2/14 amonths ago they hnight and the faciliti On 5/3/14 at 11:08 stated she would ethat was yelling an She stated staff she could not sleep pro DON further stated to the other resider if they would like si 5. Resident #11 w 3/28/14 with diagnomentia and Chr Disease (COPD). Resident 's initial I summary dated 4/4 cognitively intact a On 5/1/14 at 1:41 I resident across the crying out at night	osis that included Depression, Spinal stenosis. A review of m Data Set Assessment dated resident as having moderately with no behaviors present. If with Resident # 67 on 5/2/14 tated that there is a man here ight. The resident stated that tree but it did no good, no one	F 25			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345185	B. WING		05	/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272 SS=D	unless she got som she was counting thome and sleep in she had not told staneed to since she kresident making all. On 5/3/14 at 11:08 stated she would enthat was yelling and She stated staff shoould not sleep production by the other resider if they would like stand to the other resider if they would like stand to the other resider if they would like stand to the other resider if they would like stand to the other resider if they would like stand they would	Id not get better and heal he sleep. Resident #11 stated he days when she could go peace and quiet. She stated aff but she did not feel the knew they could also hear the the noise. AM the Director of Nursing xpect staff to go to the resident d find out what was going on. ould check for pain or if they vide an intervention. The she would expect her staff go ints down the hall and ask them aff to shut their door. PREHENSIVE Induct initially and periodically accurate, standardized sment of each resident's e a comprehensive esident's needs, using the int instrument (RAI) specified assessment must include at emographic information;	F 2			5/22/14

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY PLETED
		345185	B. WING _		05/0	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Dental and nutritio Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatments Discharge potentia Documentation of the additional asse areas triggered by Data Set (MDS); a	and health conditions; nal status; and procedures; and procedures; al; summary information regarding essment performed on the care the completion of the Minimum	F 27	72		
	by: Based on record r interviews, the faci quarterly minimum accurately by failin (Resident #92) and with behaviors (Re The findings include 1. Resident #92 wa 8/4/11 and re-adm including Dry Eye se Degeneration, Per (PVD), Diabetes M Obstructive Pulmo Congestive Heart	,		The Quarterly MDS dated 4/11/14 resident #92 has been modified to all active diagnosis in Section I on A Comprehensive Assessment for resident #111 is in process. All other residents will have their diagnosis reviewed by the Interdis Team with each MDS as it comes added to the MDS if active. All reswith identified behaviors will have reviewed to ensure Section E, is concept A Comprehensive Assessment too been put in place to be utilized by Interdisciplinary Team to assure the Sections E and I accurately reflect residents.	ciplinary due and sidents MDS oded.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345185	B. WING		05/0	3/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Continued From page 18 A review of the quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 4/11/14 revealed Section I (Active		F 272	A medical record of 1 (one) rando sample will be reviewed weekly fo		
Diagnoses) was incomplete. Section include diagnoses of Anxiety, DM, Hyperlipidemia, PUD, COPD, Deme Degeneration and Dry Eye Syndrom Z0500 (Signature of RN [Registered Assessment Coordinator Verifying A Completion) was observed signed by Coordinator and dated 4/18/14.		complete. Section I failed to of Anxiety, DM, ID, COPD, Dementia, Macular Dry Eye Syndrome. Section		accuracy of entries in Sections E a the MDS by the Director of Nursin designee for 4 weeks.	and I on g or	
		linator Verifying Assessment bserved signed by the MDS		The Comprehensive Assessment and random sample results will be forwarded to the Quality Assurance Committee for further recommend as necessary.	e e	
	for January 2014 the Resident #92 receifollowing diagnoses Hyperlipidemia, De Obstruction Pulmo	ication Administration Record nrough April 2014 documented ved medication for the s: Diabetes Mellitus, mentia, Anxiety, Chronic nary Disease, Dry Eyes, tion and Peptic Ulcer Disease.				
	2:05PM she stated Admission orders v the MDS from this	with MDS Nurse on 5/2/14 at she typically reviews the with the Diagnoses and codes review. She stated she did not on was incomplete.				
	5/2/14 at 4:00PM s understand why the	with the Administrator on the stated she did not e MDS was incomplete, stating a reflection of each current				
	12/3/12 and re-ent of altered mental si Cancer to the lymp Anxiety, Depressio	vas admitted to the facility on tered on 8/5/13 with diagnoses tatus, Metastatic Breast th nodes, lungs, and bones, n, Hemiplegic, ccident (stroke). Anemia.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345185	B. WING		05	/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Diabetes, Chronic Obstructive Pulmo Hospice. A review of the sign Set (MDS) assessing quarterly MDS date (Behavior) had not 20500 (Signature of Assessment Coordinator and date of Coordinator and documentation. Review of the Progressive of the resident yelled out goals or approached on short and long the resident yelled out goals or approached of Coordinator and coordinator and coordinator and coordinators. The notation and the progressive of the Progre	gestive Heart Failure (CHF), kidney disease, Chronic nary disease and end of life mificant change Minimum Datament dated 6/13/13 and the ed 3/5/14 revealed Section Esymptoms identified. Section of RN [Registered Nurse] dinator Verifying Assessment bserved signed by the MDS ented 03/18/2014. Gress Notes by the Social lated 9/9/13 revealed Resident danything but minimal essessment reference period etention frequently per nursing dent's care plan dated 9/9/13 and the for attention. There were notes on the care plan. Gress Notes by the Social lated 12/5/13 revealed no behaviors during the note period per nursing distance of the state of	F 272			
		disciplinary Progress Notes aled Resident #111. " vells out				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY MPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/	/03/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450			,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE- (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	#111 's Psychiatris purpose of her initi and cope with feeli assessed as depre affect. Resident # therapist was that staff and would spethe day, "yelling fediscussed with the depression and be contact with others." A review of the Profession and be contact with others. A review of the Profession and be contact with others. A review of the Profession and be contact with others. The profession and be contact with others. A review of the Profession and be was frustrated her breathing treat believed that just wachine would he might just give her. Review of the Profession and behavior assistant of #111 had no behavior assistant of #111 had no behavior assistant of #111 had no behavior assistant and profession and profess	ogress Notes from Resident st dated 2/28/14 revealed the al visit was, "To recognize ings of depression." She was essed and agitated with a flat standard with a flat standard with end a great deal of time during for staff. "Resident #111 therapist her "Feelings of ing lonely and her lack of standard with essed under mood as being iscussed with her therapist that over not being allowed to wear ment mask all the time. She wearing the mask with out the pher breathe better and how it comfort to wear it. Gress Notes by the Social lated 3/5/14 revealed Resident viors during her assessment er nursing documentation and					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345185	B. WING			05/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAL	3 CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW,	т	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	
F 272	was coming in her stated to the reside you wait? "Reside OK, "and then begmy bed out, I want During an interview Hospice Nursing As usually yells out the care. She stated shasks her if she has The Hospice NA statuck on a word an over. She stated shower. She stated she resident what is say she does not know the resident what is say she does	oroom in just a minute and ont from down the hall, " Can ent #111 responded with, " gan to yell out again, " I want my bed out. " on 5/1/14 at 9:40 AM the esistant stated Resident #111 whole time she is giving her ne lets the nurse know and any medications to calm her. ated the resident usually gets d keeps repeating it over and ne is really loud and st for hours and she will not NA further stated she will ask wrong and Resident #111 will		72		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/	03/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAI	3 CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	assessment on 3/5 day look back she was because, "She stated she revinterviewed the nur look back. She stated she stated she stated she stated she she was because, "She stated she was she w	Inpleted Resident #111 's //14. She stated during the 7 was not having behaviors. It is is it is	F 2	72			
F 280 SS=D	Social Worker, the assistant to the Soc Workers filled out to mood and behavior she had identified to attention on the 9/9 put goals and approstated because of the arranged for psychological stated on the 3/4/14 she still had not assisted behaviors. 483.20(d)(3), 483.1 PARTICIPATE PLA	NNING CARE-REVISE CP ne right, unless adjudged	F 2	80		5/23/14	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/	03/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 280	participate in plann changes in care and A comprehensive of within 7 days after comprehensive assinterdisciplinary teaphysician, a register for the resident, and disciplines as determed, to the extent put the resident, the relegal representative	r the laws of the State, to ing care and treatment or	F 2	80			
	by: Based on record reinterviews, the facily update a care plan after identifying that pressure ulcers (Repositions in bed so Stage IV pressure The findings including Resident #30 was on 5/31/13 and readiagnoses including Ulcers. According to Minimum Data Set cognition was intactive.			Resident #30Rs Care Plan h individualized to include refus to accept repositioning and/o repositioned once assistance provided and appropriate inte address the risks associated refusal/noncompliance. The r have been explained to resid his refusal to remain repositio acknowledges understanding All other residents with press who refuse care will have Ca reviewed and revised if neces individualization related to ref The risks and benefits will be with each resident so that the	sal of resident r staying has been erventions to with risks/benefits ent regarding oned and he l. ure ulcers re Plans ssary for fusal of care. discussed		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345185	B. WING		05/03/	2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	3 CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE CO	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
F 280	activities of daily livhe required extensiphysical assistance activity occurred with assistance. In the analygiene he was tothe physical assistance had two stage 3 propressure ulcers that admission to the fall Review of the treat revealed that Reside pressure ulcer on hulcer on his left glupressure date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10/14 sign/symptoms of i evidenced by decreased mobility target date: 5/10	ing. In the area of bed mobility, ve assistance with one person at the area of transfers, the state that wo person physical areas of toileting and personal ally dependent with one person at the MDS Resident #30 assure ulcers and one stage 4 at were present upon cility on 9/17/13. The ment record dated 4/28/14 alent #30 had one stage 4 are right gluteal fold, a stage 4 teal fold and a stage 4	F 280	informed decision regarding refusal care. The Director of Nursing and Wourn Nurse (WCN) met to discuss identialert and oriented residents who had pressure ulcers and those that chorefuse repositioning or pressure reinterventions/ treatments in order to provide for individualization of their Plans. The Point of Care module had been programmed for documentation/alerts of refusal of crelated to repositioning and will be monitored daily (M-F) by the Unit Managers/Coordinators or designe communicated to the Interdisciplinate Team to identify residents who are noncompliant with pressure relievir interventions/treatments ongoing sindividualization of care plan may be accomplished. The Director of Nursing or Designe perform random audits of the care for newly identified residents who had been identified as noncompliant with pressure relief interventions/treatments determine if care plan addresses the issue for 4 weeks. Audit results will be forwarded to the Quality Assurance Committee for for recommendations as necessary.	ad Care tifying ave ose to lieving o Care has care es and ary hg o that he ewill plans have the ents to his	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING _		05/	03/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAL	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 280	During an observat Resident # 30 was bed watching televi During an observat Resident # 30 was bed watching televi During an interview Assistant #5 stated sore located on his she kept him turned a pillow under his fefeet. During an interview Assistant #6 reveal lie on his back and way he laid in bed. back with a pillow pand arm. Review of the recordocumentation of his reluctant to stay off. During an interview Resident # 30 revedeveloped in the hot talked to him about pressure ulcers, tree to reduce the risk of 30 revealed that state could also reposition.	iment approaches and tioning devices as necessary." ion on 5/1/14 at 2:15 PM, observed lying on his back in sion. ion on 5/1/14 at 3:15 PM, observed lying on his back in sion. ion on 5/1/14 at 2:55 PM, Nursing Resident # 30 had a pressure buttocks. She revealed that diffrom side to side and she put eet to keep pressure off his ion 5/1/14 at 3:46 PM, Nursing ed Resident #30 preferred to he was adamant about the She stated he would lie on his propped up on his right side id revealed that there was no ow long Resident #30 was his back. ion 5/1/14 at 3:20 PM, aled his pressure ulcers ospital. He revealed staff had the risk of developing satment, and how they planned f pressure sores. Resident # aff repositioned him, but he	F 28				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING _		05	/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	During an interview Nursing Assistant Resident # 30 nine revealed that they he does not like to on his sides. During an interview facility Treatment I had eight pressure admitted to the fact had two pressure one on his sacrum revealed Resident sores because he cannot move from no wounds started wound closed and Nurse revealed tha 30 about positioning sores, but he still phe would allow a pside and arm how was not enough to treatment nurse diapproaches had brepositioning. During an observate Resident # 30 was watching television. During an interview MDS (Minimum Daresident # 30's called the sident # 30's called	s observed lying on his back in vision. If you on 5/2/14 at 11:10 AM, If 7 stated she worked with ety per cent of the time. She try to reposition him however, If be turned so they prop pillows If you on 5/2/14 at 11:25 AM, the Nurse revealed Resident # 30 et sores when he was first etility. She stated he currently sores on his gluteal fold and in the Treatment Nurse If you was at risk for pressure does not have any feeling and waist down. She reported that in the facility, however, one reopened. The Treatment at they had talked to Resident # you in reference to his pressure oreferred to lie on his back, but ever she stated that she felt it is keep the pressure off. The donot indicate any other een put in place to encourage	F 28			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING _		05/	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAE	3 CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312 SS=D	She further reveale Manager updated that she updated the During an interview Director of Nursing Resident # 30's Cato find anything aboreposition to get off bed. She stated Reoriented and would to do. Review of the record of Resident #30's repressure nor was the to counsel Resident back could be detributed by the detributed in the pressure documentation in the get Resident #30 to During an interview Administrator stated air mattress and he watching television way with his wound planned approache for Resident #30. 483.25(a)(3) ADL CODEPENDENT RES	d that the Nurse and Unit he care plan between the time e care plan quarterly. on 5/3/14 at 10:30 AM, the revealed she reviewed re Plan and she was not able out encouraging the resident to his back or to get up from sident # 30 was alert and let staff know what he wanted are revealed no documentation efusals to reposition to relieve here documentation of efforts at #30 regarding lying on his mental to making progress in the sores. There was no he record of other measures to be turn and reposition. on 5/3/14 11:30 AM the did that Resident # 30 had a low was happy and content. She said he had come a long is but she could not identify is to encourage repositioning.	F 28			5/22/14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING _		05/	03/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•	00.2011	
DDEMIE	DI IVING AND DELIA	B CENTER		106 CAMERON STREET			
PREMIE	R LIVING AND REHA	AB CENTER		LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 2845	0		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	Continued From p	age 28	F 31	2			
F 312	This REQUIREME by: Based on observation interviews the facility of 2 residents (# hairs for 1 of 1 resumption assistance with Activities of Daily I resident # 100 2/16/10 with diagnous behavior disturbant Schizophrenia, Descrizophrenia, Shephysical assist with impairment of her included her should Review of the Cara Activities of Daily I resident # 100 nees staff would provide prin (as needed.) During the initial to resident # 100 was the day room watcobserved to have	eNT is not met as evidenced ations, record review and lity failed to provide nail care for 100 and 133) and remove chin idents (#100) needing total ctivities of Daily Living. de: was admitted to the facility on osis including Dementia with inces, Hyperthyroidism, expression and Arthritis. It recent Quarterly Minimum is recent Quarterly Minimum is sessment dated 4/18/14 at #100 as moderately impaired required extensive one person in personal hygiene and had upper extremities which der, elbow, wrist and hand. Plan dated 11/7/13 for Living (ADL's) documented is showers weekly and nail care out on 4/29/14 at 9:25 AM is observed in her Geri chair in thing TV. Resident # 100 was multiple chin hairs ½ inches or	F 31	Resident #100 and #133 nails trimmed and filed on Resident #100 also had he removed on 5/1/14. All other in-house resident assistance with Activities of (ADL's) were checked for facial hairs and assistance necessary on 5/1/14. Informal in-servicing bega on 5/1/14 and a formal in-Nursing staff, including RN CNA's, were in-serviced of 5/14/14 on the expectation assistance to dependent in shower days and as need. Administrative Nursing standaily random audits (M-F) needing total assistance for facial hairs times 4 weeks. Results will be reviewed for and forwarded to the Qual Committee for further records as necessary.	ts needing total of Daily Living nail care and e provided as an immediately service for N's, LPN's, on 5/13/14 and n to provide ADL residents upon ed. aff will perform of residents or nail care and cor effectiveness lity Assurance		
	nails were observe edges. The reside	nd pinky finger and index finger ed broken and with jagged ent's right hand pinky finger nails were observed broken dges.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING			05/0	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAE	3 CENTER		106	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CAMERON STREET KE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	On 4/30/14 at 9:15 observed in her Ge watching TV. Resichave multiple chin heft hand pinky finge observed broken ar resident's right han finger nails were objagged edges. During an observative resident # 100 was the day room watch observed to have monger. The left hannails were observed edges. The resider and middle finger nand with jagged edges. During an interview 1 on 5/1/14 at 2:36 resident was a total stated that the resident was a total stated that the resident hairs. During an interview (DON) on 5/1/14 at are suppose to do restated nails may be rough or jagged edgexpect staff to do not stated to the resident was a suppose to do restated nails may be rough or jagged edgexpect staff to do not stated nails may be rough or jagge	AM Resident # 100 was ri chair in the day room dent # 100 was observed to nairs ½ inches or longer. The er and index finger nails were not with jagged edges. The not pinky finger and middle served broken and with	F3	12			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/0	03/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	2. Resident # 133 3/18/14 with diagn Dementia and Dia Review of the Adm Assessment dated #133 as severely i required extensive with personal hygical Review of the Card Activities of Daily L 133 requires total to diagnosis of derfor the resident 's On 4/30/14 at 9:00 observed in bed. and middle fingern had jagged edges. During an observation Resident # 133 was residents right han were observed brown the residents left was observed brown as observed brown an interview with NA # 1 stated that do for herself and ADL 's. The NA susually done on should be a suppose to do	was admitted to the facility on osis including Hypertension, betes Mellitus. hission Minimum Data Set I 3/25/14 assessed Resident impaired for cognition. She one person physical assistene. Plan dated 4/2/14 for Living documented resident # assistance with ADL 's related mentia and staff were to provide personal hygienic needs. AM Resident # 133 was The residents right hand index hails were observed broken and staff were to provide personal hygienic needs. AM Resident # 133 was The residents right hand index hails were observed broken and staff were observed broken and had jagged edges. And had jagged edges. And had jagged edges. And Hon 5/1/14 at 2:19 PM Resident # 133 was unable to needed total assistance with stated that fingernail care was	F 312				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION (G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING _		05/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAL	3 CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 312	at a resident 's nail jagged. In an interview with	ails on bath days and to look is and file them if they are the Hospice Nurse on 5/2/14 ted that she would expect the	F 31	2	
F 320 SS=E	483.25(f)(2) NO BE UNLESS UNAVOID Based on the compresident, the facility whose assessment psychosocial adjust display a pattern of and/or increased when the statement of the	HAVIOR DIFFICULTIES	F 32	0	5/22/14
	by: Based on medical family and staff interimplement effective (Resident #111) distributed behaviors (yelling or residents with behaviors middle). The findings included Resident # 111 was 12/3/12 and re-ent of altered mental st Cancer to the lymp Anxiety, Depression Cerebrovascular Active interior altered mental st Cancer to the lymp Anxiety, Depression Cerebrovascular Active interior and staff interior and s	ed: admitted to the facility on ered on 8/5/13 with diagnoses atus, Metastatic Breast h nodes, lungs, and bones,		The Care Plan for Resident #111 wainitially reviewed by the Social Servic Director and Director of Nursing and 5/2/14 to review interventions and possible modifications as necessary request of the facility, the hospice prinvolved with the care of this resident consulted for input. Other possible contributing factors have been explosed and follow-up is ongoing. The Care was further revised by the Interdiscip Team (IDT) on 5/15/14. Behavior monitoring tools are in place and being reviewed daily to determine effective of current interventions.	ces on Per ovider it was red Plan plinary

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/0	03/2014	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•		
DDEMIE	DI IVINO AND DELLA	D CENTED		106 CAMERON STREET			
PREMIE	R LIVING AND REHA	AB CENTER		LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 320	and end of life. However, we shall be haviors during as being totally as being totally and transfer. Worker assistant of documentation. "Review of the resirevealed problem severely impaired on short and long resident yells out for a goals or approach."	Obstructive Pulmonary disease ospice. Inficant change Minimum Data MDS) dated 6/13/13 and the erly MDS dated 3/5/14 revealed is moderately to severely decision making. The hearing, the assessment revealed she difficulty with hearing; her and was able to express her She was also able to it. The behavior section of the aled she did not have verbal prive sounds or did not exhibit Resident #111 was assessed pendent on staff for bed fers. Ingress Notes by the Social dated 9/9/13 revealed Resident did anything but minimal assessment reference period attention frequently per nursing dent's care plan dated 9/9/13 #4 was that the resident was for daily decision making based term memory deficits. The for attention. There were no es on the care plan. Ingress Notes by the Social dated 12/5/13 revealed	F 3	All other residents identified behaviors are being review Interdisciplinary Team to deffectiveness of current into modifications made as need. To ensure the deficient practice of the process of current into modifications made as need. To ensure the deficient practice of the process of current into modifications made as need. To ensure the deficient practice of the process of current interventions on all contracted Mental Health process of the proces	wed by the letermine terventions and cessary. actice does not ic Health R/POC) module or include residents. The provider has assistance with atterventions and been put information and fif related to lexercising ed on 5/13/14 eports will be eks by Director vices Director or ctiveness of R/POC System ekly for 4 weeks or and Director of ionitor for ons as		
	assessment refere documentation an	I no behaviors during the ence period per nursing d staff interviews related to otes did indicate the resident		Results will be forwarded to Assurance Committee for recommendations as necessity.	further		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/0	03/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 320	Review of the Interdated 2/17/14 reveat times for staff." A review of the Pro#111 's Psychiatris purpose of her initiand cope with feel assessed as depreaffect. Resident # therapist was that staff and would sp the day, "yelling f discussed with the	yelling out at times to nursing nt reason. " rdisciplinary Progress Notes aled Resident #111, " yells out or or yells out of the progress Notes from Resident at dated 2/28/14 revealed the all visit was, " To recognize or of depression." She was essed and agitated with a flat the progression of the she became frustrated with and a great deal of time during or staff. " Resident #111 therapist her " Feelings of ing lonely and her lack of	F 320				
	#111 's Psychiatris resident was asset depressed. She dishe was frustrated her breathing treat believed that just with machine would he might just give her. Review of the Progressistant of #111 had no behave reference period postaff interviews reliable. Review of the Interdated 3/7/14 at 8 F	gress Notes by the Social lated 3/5/14 revealed Resident viors during her assessment er nursing documentation and					

	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING _		05	/03/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 320	Review of the Interdated 3/12/14 at 3: yelled out at times in her room. Review of the Interdated 3/19/14 at 5 had yelling episode. Review of the Interdated 3/20/14 at 4 was constantly yell nurse administered and medication for from 12 AM until 3 started yelling out at the constant of the Interdated 3/21/14 at 6: was cursing and ye shift. Staff tried to positive outcome. Review of the Program of the Progra	disciplinary Progress Notes 00 AM revealed Resident #111 and wanted staff to be with her disciplinary Progress Notes PM revealed Resident #111 es. disciplinary Progress Notes PM revealed Resident #111 es. disciplinary Progress Notes AM revealed Resident #111 ing throughout the night. The d a sleeping pill for insomnia anxiety. Resident #111 slept AM but she woke up and again. disciplinary Progress Notes 45 PM revealed Resident #111 elling at staff during the evening redirect her with no press Notes from Resident at dated 4/9/14 revealed the recognize and cope with on and his assessment was d with a flat affect. Resident as concerned about her health. etting worse, "but no one is	F 32				
		aled the nospice nurse was " continuous yelling out all the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/	/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 320	Resident #111 was want my bed out, I Staff nurse #11 waduring a medicatio continued yelling o my bed out " N the hall and called was coming in her stated to the reside you wait? " Resid OK, " and then be my bed out, I want On 4/30/14 at 3:00 yelling out when she wanted her be yelling out again, " the interview was a buring an interview hospice Nursing As usually yells out the care. She stated sasks her if she has The hospice NA stated on a word an over. She stated sometimes it will lastop. The hospice the resident what is say she does not keep the puring an interview resident 's primary couple of months Fyelling out the same	tion on 4/30/14 at 2:45 PM sobserved yelling out loudly, "I want my bed out continuously. sobserved going down the hall in pass. Resident #111 ut "I want my bed out; I want urse #11 was observed down out to the resident that she room in just a minute and ent from down the hall, "Can ent #111 responded with, "gan to yell out again, "I want my bed out." PM Resident #111 stopped he was interviewed. She stated dout. Resident was observed "I want my bed out" after ended. I won 5/1/14 at 9:40 AM the esistant stated Resident #111 e whole time she is giving her she lets the nurse know and any medications to calm her. atted the resident usually gets and keeps repeating it over and the is really loud and lest for hours and she will not NA further stated she will ask is wrong and Resident #111 will				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 320	something she can will not stop yelling Whatever gets stur repeating it for hour personal per	do for her, but Resident #111. The nurse further stated, "ck in her mind she just keeps rs." on 5/1/14 at 2:00 pm a family sident #111 would holler out at all help her. The family sident #111 was so loud that the building she could hear her ated that Resident #111 had illity and hospice thought that	F 320			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING	i	05	/03/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329 SS=D	stated because of arranged for the Ps in February 2014. did not get the note weeks later and ha resident 's concern. On 5/2/14 at 12:00 stated Resident # out. She stated state comfort her, but as she would start yell hospice team had and she thought Rometastasized to the She stated the phy medications to calr UTI which could als 483.25(I) DRUG RI UNNECESSARY DE Each resident's druunnecessary drugs drug when used in duplicate therapy); without adequate nindications for its unadverse consequents should be reduced combinations of the Based on a compreresident, the facility who have not used given these drugs therapy is necessary in processary in necessary drugs therapy is necessary in the same processary i	coaches into the care plan. She the yelling out she had sychiatrist to see Resident #111 The Social Worker stated she as from the Psychiatrist until 3 d not had time to address the as. noon the Hospice Nurse 111 did have episodes of yelling aff would go in and try to soon as they would walk out ling out again. She stated the coordinated her plan of care asident #111 's cancer had a brain causing her to yell out. sician had also tried different in her and recently she had a so cause her behavior. EGIMEN IS FREE FROM DRUGS ag regimen must be free from a An unnecessary drug is any excessive dose (including or for excessive duration; or nonitoring; or without adequate se; or in the presence of aces which indicate the dose or discontinued; or any		329		5/22/14	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345185		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION (X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/03/2014	
		345185	B. WING			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 06 CAMERON STREET .AKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	00	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 329	drugs receive grad behavioral interver	age 38 Ints who use antipsychotic flual dose reductions, and onlines clinically an effort to discontinue these	F 329			
	by: Based on medical interview, the facili an anti-anxiety me sampled residents unnecessary medi The findings included Resident #92 was 8/4/11 and re-adm that included Anxiet Review of the most Data Set (MDS) As identified Resident cognitively. Resident cognitively. Resident Resident #92 had She received anti-Review of the most 10/30/13 and updated, in part, resident the use of anti-anxiety medication; reside reactions to anti-anti-anxiety medications to anti-anti-anxiety medications to anti-anti-anxiety medications to anti-anxiety medication in the same properties of the most 10/30/13 and updated in part, reside reactions to anti-anxiety medication; reside reactions to anti-anxiety medication in the same properties of the sa	led: admitted to the facility on itted on 1/10/14 with diagnoses		A Behavior Monitor was initiated on 4/15/14 for resident #92 for use of anti-anxiety medication, Klonopin, an continues to be monitored daily. All residents at risk for the same defi practice have been reviewed to ensuthat daily monitors are in place. New orders or order changes for exist residents and all new admission order will be reviewed daily (M-F) by administrative nursing staff for orders medications requiring monitoring. Additionally, the Pharmacy Consultant continue to review monthly to verify monitoring tools are in place and communicate findings to appropriate facility staff. Nurses were inserviced 5/13/14 on making sure the appropriate monitor tools were initiated upon the receipt onew orders or order changes. Administrative Nursing will audit new	ing of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345185	B. WING			05/0	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAL	3 CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	included monitoring shift. Review of the Phys documented an ord (mg) by mouth, once the Phys 2/21/14 documented complaining of wors was started on 2/2/ Review of the elect Administration Received Klonopin (Review of the Nursthrough May 2014 received Klonopin (Review of the Nursthrough May 2, 201 related to Anxiety. In the medical recoived Klonopin (Review of the Phar 2/18/14 documented in the moted; the note data behaviors: (blank); documented under An observation was 4/30/14 at 11:25AM The resident was under the computer system of the Phar 2/18/14 at 11:25AM The resident was under the computer system of the Phar 2/18/14 at 11:25AM The resident was under the computer system of the Physical Review Administrator states in the computer system.	ician 's Order dated 2/4/14 ler for Klonopin 0.25milligrams be daily for Anxiety control. ician 's Progress note dated da Resident #92 had been sening anxiety and Klonopin 14. ronic Medication ord (eMAR) for February 2014 documented the resident 0.25 mg daily. ing Notes dated January 2014 4 showed no documentation There were no additional notes rd related to Anxiety. macist Consultant note dated da under behaviors: anxiety ed 3/17/14 documented under and the note dated 4/22/14 behaviors: anxiety x 0. s made of Resident #92 on I she was resting in her room. navailable for an interview. on 5/1/14 at 11AM, the d there was no documentation stem to show that Resident	F3	329	,		
	#92 had any behav						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPI IEP/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05	/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	February the facilit re-admitted to the in their anti-anxiety behavior button " or manually added bathe behavior monited eMAR screen. The in-serviced on this the eMAR behavior Resident #92 until the behavior monitappearing for the report of the resident anxiety this would nursing notes or or an observation was the was observed. During a follow up 5/1/14 at 2:30PM stated the fact and if the resident anxiety this would nursing notes or or an observation was the was observed. During a follow up 5/1/14 at 2:30PM stated the fact anti-anxiety medication prior to the support the need for medication prior to the progress notes if be eMAR. The Pharm	t 11:30AM she stated in mid y realized if a resident was facility or if they had a change of medication than the "on the eMAR needed to be ack into the eMAR in order for oring tool to reappear on the eDON stated the nurses were on 2/19/14. She further stated or button was not re-set for 4/15/14 and this is the reason oring sheets were not nursing staff to complete. The cility staff chart by exception would have had periods of have been indicated in the in the eMAR. Is made on 5/1/14 at 1:35PM in her room sleeping. Interview with the DON on the stated that it was expected edications be monitored. The provide any documentation to en behavior monitoring to our the use of the anti-anxiety		29		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345185	B. WING		05/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA	3 CENTER	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 06 CAMERON STREET AKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	0.00.00
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329 F 371 SS=E	The facility must - (1) Procure food fro considered satisfac authorities; and		F 329 F 371		5/21/14
	by: Based on observat facility failed to mai kitchen by failing to blowing towards the kitchen. The findings include During the initial kit 4/29/14 at 9:00 AM the hand sink point table. The fan was floor fan cage was dust particles. On 4/30/14 at 11:12 on and blowing tow the food preparatio	NT is not met as evidenced tions and staff interviews the ntain sanitary conditions in the clean the face of 2 of 2 fans e food preparation areas of the		Both of the fans cited were cleaned by Maintenance personnel on 5/1/14. No other fans are present in the dietark kitchen or any other food preparation areas. A daily cleaning schedule for routine cleaning of the fans in the dietary kitch has been created to include wiping do the fans daily in the a.m. and p.m. by dietary staff. If buildup is noted on the inside or on the blades, the dietary personnel will notify maintenance for a thorough cleaning. In addition, Maintenance Director will ensure that are taken apart weekly and the insides and blades thorough cleaned. Dietary Staff were inserviced on the importance of daily cleaning and orien	nen wn fans

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345185 B. WING			05/03/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAL	3 CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	
F 371	5/1/14 at 9:42 AM t and blowing toward and stove top wher on the stove. A larg observed to the left and pointed toward boiling. The face o covered with grey observed blowing p stove top. During an interview Manager on 5/1/14 maintenance man i fans and fans shou She stated that she the kitchen immediate buring an interview 5/1/14 at 3:16 PM h the fans two weeks weekly by taking the clean grease and d 483.70(d)(1)(iv)-(v) VISUAL PRIVACY Bedrooms must be assure full visual proceiling suspended of the bed to provide the combination with accombination with acco	cour of the kitchen area on the same fan was turned on als the food preparation table to e eggs were observed boiling ge round floor fan was a side of the tray line turned on the stove where eggs were of the round floor fan was alust particle strings that were the fan cage towards the stream of the fan cage towards the stream of the line of the fan cage towards the stream of the line of the fan cage towards the stream of the line of the fan cage towards the stream of the line of the fan cages. BEDROOMS ASSURE FULL	F 371	to the new cleaning schedules for the 5/5/14. Dietary Supervisor or designee will inspect fans daily for 4 weeks (M-F 3 times per week for 2 weeks to encompliance and will initial on the date cleaning sheet. Administrator will at time per week for 4 weeks. Results forwarded to the Quality Assurance Committee for further recommendation necessary.	f) then nsure aily audit 1 s will be	5/21/14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION ()	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 460	interviews the facil privacy for residen not fully close for 3. The findings included t	ations, staff and resident ity failed to provide full visual ts whose privacy curtains did to of 5 halls observed. Ided: :59 AM observation of the com 410 Bed A, revealed a 3 ecurtain did not provide fround the resident's bed. A Resident # 135 on 5/1/14 at ed that it would be great to so the curtain does not cover me around the resident's bed. In Resident # 135 on 5/1/14 at ed that it would be great to so the curtain does not cover me around the resident's bed. In One PM an observation of the com 415 Bed A, revealed a 3 ecurtain did not provide fround the resident's bed. In One PM an observation of the com 415 Bed A, revealed a 3 ecurtain did not provide fround the resident's bed. In One PM an observation of the com 415 Bed B had a 4 ecurtain did not reach the the completely provide privacy at 's bed. In One PM an observation of the com 415 Bed B had a 4 ecurtain did not reach to the incompletely provide privacy	F 460	Privacy curtains of appropriate width beds 410A (Resident #135), 415A, 4422A & B, 501B, 502A & B, 504A, 50317B, 202A, 112A (Resident #13) we replaced or hooks straightened in the tracks to allow closure for full visual privacy as of 5/3/14. All other rooms that have the potentiable affected have been audited for compliance. All staff, including Nursing, Housekeeping/Laundry, Administrative Social Services, Dietary, Activities, Therapy and Maintenance have been inserviced on the expectation that full visual coverage for residents be maintained during personal cares and treatment and the importance of reports to maintained during personal cares and treatment and the importance or Housekeeping as appropriate. Blank Repair Requisitions have been proviewarious areas throughout the facility astaff oriented on use to alert housekeeping or maintenance person of the need for interventions should for visual privacy be compromised. The Housekeeping Supervisor and Maintenance Director have developed list that contains the appropriately size privacy curtain for each resident roor. This list will be maintained by the Housekeeping Supervisor to ensure the appropriately sized privacy curtain each resident room.	oognotes of the control of the contr

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05/	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 460	gap at the door en During an interview stated she had hel changing his brief was aware that the completely and just On 5/02/14 at 11:2 as direct care staff housekeeping sho not wide enough a housekeeping. On 5/3/14 at 9:50 he was Resident # him. He stated the enough but whene he would make su someone were to stated he thought been wide enough not reported it to a On 5/3/14 at 10:01 Supervisor stated ordered they were width of the curtair inches but the one inches. When starnoticed they were company was notified thousekeeping Supported in the company was not with adding additional to the curtair inches but the one inches. When starnoticed they were company was not with adding additional to 15/02/14 at 11:2 as direct care staff	w on 5/2/14 at 10:31 AM NA#2 ped Resident #13 with on 4/30/14. She stated she privacy curtain did not close at did not think about it. 8 AM the Administrator stated that care for the resident and uld notice that the curtains are nd that should be reported to AM Nursing Assistant #3 stated at 3 's NA and provided care for a privacy curtain was not wide ever he gave the resident care are to cover the resident if anter the room. He further the privacy curtain had not since it was first hung but had nyone. AM the Housekeeping that when the curtains were the wrong size. The correct has should have been 180 s that were hung were only 108 ff hung the privacy curtains they not wide enough and the fied and corrected the problem anal 72 inches. The previous pervisor failed to hang the	F 4	The Housekeeping Quality On Inspection (QCI) sheet will be daily (M-F) for 4 weeks by Housekeeping are in good repartness sheets will be reviewed Housekeeping Supervisor and Assurance Coordinator/SDC compliance. Results will be the Quality Assurance Common further recommendations as Nursing Administration will perandom audits daily (M-F) for Administrator or designee with audit resident rooms 1 time processes to ensure compliance be forwarded to the Quality And Committee for further recommon as necessary.	e performed busekeeping to ensure air and clean. It weekly by and Quality to ensure forwarded to nittee for necessary. erform r 4 weeks. Il randomly per week for 4 . Results will assurance	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345185 B. WING			05/0	03/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAE	3 CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 06 CAMERON STREET AKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 460	not wide enough ar housekeeping. 6. On 5/3/14 at 11:5 curtain at the end o was observed with privacy curtain was enough to provide f closed around the bound of the curtain sinches around the curtain sinches but the ones inches. When staff noticed they were the width of the curtain sinches but the ones inches. When staff noticed they were not company was notified with adding addition. Housekeeping Supcorrect size curtain. On 5/3/14 at 12:22 staff did identify the wide enough within Housekeeping Supcorrect size curtain. Housekeeping Supcorrect size curtain. The facility the short ones and The Administrator size size curtain.	id that should be reported to 35 AM room # 202 the privacy if the bed closest to the door a 3 foot wide gap. The observed to not be wide ull visual privacy when it was bed. AM the Housekeeping nat when the curtains were the wrong size. The correct is should have been 180 is that were hung were only 108 if hung the privacy curtains they of wide enough and the ed and corrected the problem hal 72 inches. The previous ervisor failed to hang the PM the Administrator stated to the privacy curtains were not the last 3 months. The ervisor informed the curtains were not wide enough d at the order the width should dies and we received 108 ordered curtains to replace failed to install the curtains. Itated she did not check eeping Supervisor to make	F 4	160			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING _		05	/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 460	room 502's privacy visual privacy. An bed 1's privacy curprivacy, half of the observed from the 2's privacy curtain the curtain did not bed. On 5/02/14 at 11:2 as direct care staff housekeeping sho not wide enough a housekeeping. During an interview Administrator reversed Housekeeping perfacility this past Mo found that when the curtains, they were and they turned our revealed the number was a problem with explained that the they sent some curtains in however, some of some rooms. She curtain addendum the shorter curtain the privacy curtain found the out the privacy curtain found the found for found from from from from from from from from	ervation on 5/2/14 at 12:01 PM, y curtains did not provide full observation revealed when 502 rtain was pulled to provide bed was still visible when door entrance. When 502 bed was pulled to provide privacy, extend to the full length of the as AM the Administrator stated that care for the resident and uld notice that the curtains are not that it should be reported to as on 5/3/14 9:30 AM, the aled that the new son had started work in the onday. She stated that she had supposed to be 180 inches at to be 108 inches. She had seen got transposed and there in the order. The Administrator company was contacted and rtains. She revealed some some rooms were fixed the curtains were too short in showed some of the privacy is that needed to be added to so that needed to be added to so that she thought is had been fixed, however she previous Housekeeping person curtains. She stated she knew that the months ago. She	F 46			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING _		05/	03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R LIVING AND REHAI	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	, 50.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 460	Supervisor stated to ordered they were width of the curtain inches but the ones inches. When staff noticed they were recompany was notificially with adding addition Housekeeping Supcorrect size curtain. 8. During an obse room 504, bed 1's pull visual privacy. Vidid not provide privible because the curtain top of the curtain. On 5/02/14 at 11:28 as direct care staff housekeeping shound the curtain are housekeeping. During an interview Administrator revealed the number facility this past Mo found that when the curtains, they were and they turned our revealed the number was a problem with explained that the curtains of the curtains in several curtains in sev	AM the Housekeeping hat when the curtains were the wrong size. The correct s should have been 180 s that were hung were only 108 f hung the privacy curtains they not wide enough and the fied and corrected the problem hal 72 inches. The previous ervisor failed to hang the revation on 5/2/14 at 12:03 PM, privacy curtain did not provide When the curtain was pulled it acy between bed 1 and bed 2 in got stuck at the tracks at the B AM the Administrator stated that care for the resident and all did notice that the curtains are and that it should be reported to	F 46			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345185	B. WING			05/0	03/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PREMIER LIVING AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENCE	PLAN OF CORRECTION FIVE ACTION SHOULD CED TO THE APPROP FICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 460	some rooms. She securtain addendums the shorter curtains the privacy curtains found the out the p did not put up the content of there was a problem revealed her expect Housekeeping persput up correctly. On 5/3/14 at 10:01 Supervisor stated to ordered they were width of the curtain inches but the ones inches. When staff noticed they were recompany was notiff with adding addition Housekeeping Supcorrect size curtain 9. During an observom 506, bed 2 diprivacy. An observa 2's privacy curtain stuck at the top of the provide full visual p 2. On 5/02/14 at 11:26 as direct care staff housekeeping shound wide enough an housekeeping.	showed some of the privacy that needed to be added to so. She stated that she thought is had been fixed, however she revious Housekeeping person curtains. She stated she knew in two months ago. She station was for the son to ensure the curtains were the wrong size. The correct is should have been 180 is that were hung were only 108 if hung the privacy curtains they not wide enough and the fied and corrected the problem and 72 inches. The previous ervisor failed to hang the privacy failed to hang the ation revealed that when bed was pulled, the curtain got the curtain track and failed to privacy between bed 1 and bed as AM the Administrator stated that care for the resident and all that it should be reported to the proof of the state of that it should be reported to the proof of the state of that it should be reported to the proof of the state of that it should be reported to the proof of the state of that it should be reported to the proof of the state of that it should be reported to the proof of the state of that it should be reported to the proof of the proof of the state of that it should be reported to the proof of the proof o	F4	60			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05	/03/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PREMIER LIVING AND REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 460	facility this past Mo found that when the curtains, they were and they turned our revealed the numb was a problem with explained that the othey sent some curprivacy curtains in showever, some of some rooms. She scurtain addendums the shorter curtains the privacy curtains found the out the pdid not put up the othere was a problem revealed her expect Housekeeping persput up correctly. On 5/3/14 at 10:01 Supervisor stated to ordered they were width of the curtain inches but the ones inches. When staff noticed they were rompany was notif with adding addition Housekeeping Supcorrect size curtain 10. During an obs PM, room 501 bed provide full visual prevealed that bed 22 prevealed that bed 22 prevealed that bed 22 prevents our started to the curtain support of the curtain su	son had started work in the inday. She stated that she bey ordered the privacy supposed to be 180 inches it to be 108 inches. She ers got transposed and there in the order. The Administrator company was contacted and tains. She revealed some some rooms were fixed the curtains were too short in showed some of the privacy is that needed to be added to is. She stated that she thought is had been fixed, however she revious Housekeeping person curtains. She stated she knew im two months ago. She station was for the son to ensure the curtains were the wrong size. The correct is should have been 180 is that were hung were only 108 if hung the privacy curtains they not wide enough and the ited and corrected the problem and 72 inches. The previous vervisor failed to hang the	F 460				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING		05	/03/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			CODE	3/33/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 460	top of the curtain to distance between visual privacy. On 5/02/14 at 11:2 as direct care staff housekeeping shousekeeping. During an interview Administrator reverse Housekeeping perfacility this past Moreover and they turned our revealed the number was a problem with explained that the they sent some cuprivacy curtains in however, some of some rooms. She curtain addendum the shorter curtain found the out the privacy curtain found the out the privacy did not put up the there was a problem revealed her experience.	vacy curtain was stuck at the rack and would not extend the bed 1 and bed 2 to provide full 28 AM the Administrator stated f that care for the resident and ould notice that the curtains are and that it should be reported to w on 5/3/14 9:30 AM, the	F 4	60		
	Supervisor stated ordered they were	I AM the Housekeeping that when the curtains were the wrong size. The correct ns should have been 180				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345185	B. WING			05/	03/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PREMIER LIVING AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 460	inches. When staff noticed they were r company was notifi with adding addition Housekeeping Sup correct size curtain 11. During an obsepM, room 422 bed provide full visual prevealed that 422 beshort and did not exprivacy between be observation revealed curtain did not extewhen the privacy of bedroom window.	s that were hung were only 108 f hung the privacy curtains they not wide enough and the ed and corrected the problem nal 72 inches. The previous ervisor failed to hang the	F 4	60			
	as direct care staff housekeeping shou not wide enough ar should be reported During an interview Administrator reveated the housekeeping persuitable facility this past Mo found that when the curtains, they were and they turned out revealed the number was a problem with explained that the cuthey sent some cur	to housekeeping. on 5/3/14 9:30 AM, the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345185	B. WING _		05	/03/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PREMIER LIVING AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 106 CAMERON STREET LAKE WACCAMAW, NC 28450		-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 460	however, some of the some rooms. She is curtain addendums the shorter curtains the privacy curtains found the out the privacy curtains a problem revealed her expect Housekeeping persput up correctly. On 5/3/14 at 10:01 Supervisor stated the ordered they were the width of the curtains inches but the ones inches. When staff noticed they were noticed they were noticed they was notificitly with adding additions.	he curtains were too short in showed some of the privacy that needed to be added to . She stated that she thought had been fixed, however she revious Housekeeping person urtains. She stated she knew in two months ago. She tation was for the conto ensure the curtains were the wrong size. The correct is should have been 180 at that were hung were only 108 hung the privacy curtains they not wide enough and the ed and corrected the problem hal 72 inches. The previous ervisor failed to hang the	F 46					